Strike out and insert. SEC. 2. That section fifty-four (54) of said chapter seventy-three (73), general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "three (3) trustees," in the fourth (4th) line of said section fifty-four (54) and inserting in lieu thereof the words "any three (3) of the village council."

Change of number of subdivision. SEC. 3. That subdivision eight (8) of section forty-six (46) of said chapter be and hereby is changed to and to be described as subdivision nine (9) of said section forty-six (46) of chapter seventy-three (73), general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883).

When act to , take effect.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 110.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY (160) OF CHAPTER SIXTY-SIX (66) OF THE GENERAL STAT-UTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE VACATION AND RELEASE OF ATTACHMENT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That section one hundred and sixty (160) SECTION 1. of chapter sixty-six (66) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same hereby is amended by adding the following words at the end thereof: "Fifth, whenever any attachment has been or shall be levied and more than three (3) years have or shall have elapsed without judgment being entered in the action, any person having any interest in the attached property, although not a party to the original action, may move for the release of any such property from the lien of such attachment, and if it shall appear to the satisfaction of the court that no proceedings have been had in said action for a period of three (3) years, or from other evidence that saidaction has been abandoned, said attachment shall be vacated and the lien thereof released.

When property may be released from lien of attachment.

When act to SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.